

"

SLP(C)No. 14359 OF 2004  
ITEM No.24 + 48

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14359/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2004 in WP 348/04  
of The High Court of Uttaranchal, Nainital)

UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNSHINE INDUSTRIES (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With I.A.Nos. 1-4 (Appln. for permission to file additional documents,  
exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file affidavit and  
impleadment)

With

SLP(C) No.14716/2004

(with prayer for interim relief)

( With I.A. No. 1 - Appln. for impleadment)

With

SLP(C) No.14774/2004

(with prayer for interim relief)

( With I.A. No. 1 - Appln. for impleadment)

With

SLP(C) No.14781/2004

(with prayer for interim relief)

( With I.A. No. 1 - Appln. for impleadment)

With

SLP(C) No.14921/2004

(with prayer for interim relief)

( With I.A. No. 1 - Appln. for impleadment)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 15814/2004

( With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief )

SLP (C) Nos. 15815, 15816, 15817 and 15818 of 2004

( With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 06/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Dhulia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abha R.Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Issue notice.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Mr. Sanjay Jain and Ms. Abha R.Sharma, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of the Respondents.

In the meantime, Committee not to pass any order.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master