

d

SLP(C)No. 14781 OF 2004  
ITEM No.8

Court No. 2

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14781/2004

UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE TRIBHUVAN ISPAT PVT. LTD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing process fee )  
With office report dated 27.8.2004

Date : 14/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER